

CS 485/20
RITU KUMAR
Vs.
MS A.R. CHADHA CO. INDIA P. LTD.

23.03.2024

Present : Ms. Leena Tuteja, Mr. Ishaan and Ms. Ishita, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Sethi, Ms. Ekadhana Sethi and Mr.
Nishchay Dutt, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The matter is fixed for arguments.

However, since another matter is also listed for the arguments, arguments cannot be concluded in the present matter and at the same time counsel for defendant also submits that he is not feeling well today but ready to hear the arguments, if addressed by counsel for the plaintiff.

Accordingly, put up for purpose fixed on **18.05.2024 at 11:00 a.m.** Date and time given as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.03.2024