

CS 485/20

RITU KUMAR Vs. MS A.R. CHADHA CO. INDIA P. LTD.

18.05.2024

Present: Ms. Leena Tuteja, Mr. Ishaan Chawla and Ms. Ishita Kadyan, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Sethi, Ms. Ekadhana Sethi and Sh. Nishchay Dutt, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Let brief written submissions of 3-4 pages be filed on behalf of both sides on or before the NDOH with advance copy to each other.

Put up for final arguments on **27.08.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/18.05.2024