

CS 485/20

RITU KUMAR Vs. A.R. CHADDA CO. INDIA P. LTD.

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ishan Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff Ritu Kumar.

Sh. Amit Sethi, Ms. Ekadhana Sethi and Sh. Rishabh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The matter is fixed for final arguments. Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that mother of arguing Counsel is hospitalized.

Not opposed.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for final arguments on **03.05.2025 at 11:30 a.m.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/03.04.2025