

CS 485/20
RITU KUMAR
Vs.
MS A.R. CHADHA CO. INDIA P. LTD.

24.05.2025

Present : Ms. Leena Tuteja and Mr. Ishaan Chawla, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Sethi with Ms. Ekadhana Sethi and Mr. B.
Anand, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for further arguments on **09.06.2025 at 2:00
p.m.** Date and time given as per the convenience of counsels for
both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.05.2025