

CS 485/20
RITU KUMAR
Vs.

MS A.R. CHADHA CO. INDIA P. LTD.

04.04.2026
At 2:20 p.m.

Present : Mr. Ishan Chawla, Ld. counsel for plaintiff. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Neeraj Kargeti, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant. (Joined through VC)

The matter already kept for orders.

However, an application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 24.03.2026 seeking one opportunity to address further rebuttal arguments.

For the reasons mentioned in the said application, the same is disposed of as allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to conclude the remaining rebuttal arguments on the next date of hearing.

Vide order dated 07.03.2026, liberty was granted to both the parties to file written submissions. Defendants/ counter-claimant had already filed the written submissions, however, the same has not been filed by the plaintiff.

It is made clear that if plaintiff wishes to file the written submissions, same shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, put up for remaining rebuttal arguments on **08.04.2026 at 2:00 p.m.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.04.2026